Zurcon®Scraper ASW
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 565Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Single-acting
Material:
Zurcon®
Zurcon®
Scraper ASW
566 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020

diameter
Step
Width
Width TSS part no.
dn
f8/h9
d3
H9
l3
+0.2
d4
H11
a
min
B
6.0 10.0 2.0 9.0 1.0 4.0 WSW000060
8.0 14.0 2.6 12.0 1.0 5.0 WSW000080
10.0 16.0 2.6 14.0 1.0 5.0 WSW000100
12.0 18.0 2.6 16.0 1.0 5.0 WSW000120
14.0 20.0 2.6 18.0 1.0 5.0 WSW000140
14.0 22.0 4.0 20.0 1.0 7.0 WSW100140
15.0 23.0 4.0 21.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000150
16.0 24.0 4.0 22.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000160
18.0 26.0 4.0 24.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000180
20.0 26.0 2.6 24.0 1.0 5.0 WSW100200
20.0 28.0 4.0 26.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000200
22.0 30.0 4.0 28.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000220
Zurcon®Scraper ASW
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 569Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
diameter
groove
diameter
groove
Width
Bore
diameter
Step
Width
Width TSS part no.
dn
f8/h9
d3
H9
l3
+0.2
d4
H11
a
min
B
24.0 32.0 4.0 30.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000240
25.0 33.0 4.0 31.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000250
28.0 36.0 4.0 34.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000280
30.0 38.0 4.0 36.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000300
32.0 40.0 4.0 38.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000320
34.0 42.0 4.0 40.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000340
35.0 43.0 4.0 41.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000350
36.0 44.0 4.0 42.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000360
38.0 46.0 4.0 44.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000380
40.0 48.0 4.0 46.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000400
42.0 50.0 4.0 48.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000420
45.0 53.0 4.0 51.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000450
50.0 58.0 4.0 56.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000500
52.0 60.0 4.0 58.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000520
55.0 63.0 4.0 61.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000550
56.0 64.0 4.0 62.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000560
60.0 68.0 4.0 66.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000600
63.0 71.0 4.0 69.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000630
65.0 73.0 4.0 71.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000650
70.0 78.0 4.0 76.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000700
75.0 83.0 4.0 81.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000750
80.0 88.0 4.0 86.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000800
85.0 93.0 4.0 91.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000850
90.0 98.0 4.0 96.0 1.0 7.0 WSW000900
100.0 108.0 4.0 106.0 1.0 7.0 WSW001000
105.0 113.0 4.0 111.0 1.0 7.0 WSW001050
110.0 122.0 5.5 119.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001100
120.0 132.0 5.5 129.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001200
125.0 137.0 5.5 134.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001250
140.0 152.0 5.5 149.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001400
150.0 162.0 5.5 159.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001500
160.0 172.0 5.5 169.0 1.5 10.0 WSW001600
The rod diameters in bold type comply with the recommendations of ISO 3320.
Other dimensions on request.
A split groove is required up to 14 mm diameter.
570 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020